

**Complaint Case No.141C of 2023(CIS Reg. no. 141/23)**

**CNR No. : WBHW04-001326-2023**

**Order dated: 12/02/26**

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness namely, Manisankar Halder is present but he is discharged without examined.

A time petition has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard.

The time petition is allowed as last chance i.d. W/A will be issued.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 13.03.2026 for evidence.

Let the witness be informed about the next date.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)